
ROOM 7 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

31st January 2025



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
• This week we enjoyed learning how to play 

hula hoop showdown at PE.
• We took part in a Kahoot quiz about Japan, 

for our new topic.
• We loved the Highland Games that Primary 

7 organised for the school.
• Room 11 taught us all about Robert Burns at 

their assembly.
• We made music maps with Mrs Yardley.
• P5 had their first Fundamentals of Music 

lesson. 

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
Ask us…
How we made our music maps.
Fractions of quantities in maths. 
What we learned about Japan.
What we wrote in our daily writing each day.

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
Some of us found finding fractions of quantities difficult.
Hula hoop showdown.
Exposition writing.

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
Continue practising finding fractions of 
numbers.
Continue to develop our writing skills.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Bankhead will SOAR!

Friday 7th February is Bankie Bargains.
Next Friday is our retirement assembly for Mr Hamill.



IMPORTANT DATES
The next Friends of Bankhead meeting will be on Tuesday 4th February at 6.30pm. Any 

new members are very welcome.

Our next change for charity day will be on  Friday 31st January.

Monday 17th -Wednesday 19th February—school closed—half-term holiday and 

In-service day.

Thursday 27th March—Parents’ Evening

Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays

Thursday 1st May—School closed—IS day

Monday 5th May—School closed—May holiday

Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May—school closed—May weekend holiday

Wednesday 25th June—School closed at 1.00 pm for summer holidays.



 

Bankhead will SOAR!

 Certificate Winners

Congratulations to our 
certificate winners 
Macey and Lewis.



 Photo Gallery
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